
 

 

  

Appendix D: Contacts of Key Team Members and 
Elected Officials  



CONGRESSIONAL 

REPRESENTATIVES 

U.S. Senate, John Walsh  

Senator John Walsh 

511 Hart Senate office Building 

Washington, DC 20510 

(202) 224-2651 

Campbell-Rierson, Kirby 

Deputy State Director 

8 Third Street East 

Kalispell, MT 59901 

(406) 756-1150  

(406) 756-1152 fax 

(406) 249-8493 cell 

800-332-6106 MT Toll Free 

kirby_campbell-

rierson@walsh.senate.gov 

Gray, Spencer 

Legislative Director 

(202) 224-2651 

spencer_gray@walsh.senate.gov 

U.S. Senate, Jon Tester 

Senator Jon Tester 

706 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, DC 20510-2604 

(202) 224-2644 

rjt@tester.senate.gov 

Sloan, Virginia 

Field Director 

14 Third St East, Suite 230 

Kalispell, MT  59901 

(406) 257-3859 direct 

(406) 257-3974 fax 

(406) 871-6477 cell 

Virginia_Sloan@tester.senate.gov 

Laslovich, Dylan 

Legislative Assistant 

706 Hart Senate Building 

Washington, DC 20510 

(202) 228-6274 

Dylan_Laslovich@tester.senate.gov 

Fowler, Jamie 

Jamie_Fowler@tester.senate.gov 

U.S. House, Steve Daines 

Representative Steve Daines 

2448 Rayburn House home office 

Building 

Washington, DC 20515 

(202) 225-3211 

Dellwo, Liz 

Regional Director 

110 West Front Street 

Missoula, MT 59802 

(406) 926-2122 

(406) 926-2125 fax 

(406) 465-4957 cell 

liz.dellwo@mail.house.gov 

STATE GOVERNMENT 

Bullock, Steve 

Governor 

State Capitol 

PO Box 200809 

Helena MT 59620-0809 

406-444-1355 

govelect@mt.gov 

Vincent, Chas 

Senator 

62264 US Hwy 2 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-1575 cvvincent@hotmail.com 

Bennett, Jerry 

Legislator, HD 1 

784 Taylor Road 

Libby, MT 59923-8458 

(406) 293-7012 

jbenhd1@hotmail.com 

Cuffe, Mike 

Legislator, HD 2 

PO Box 1685 

Eureka, MT 59917-1685 

(406) 239-1247 

mike@mcuffe.com 

DeWitt, Lisa – DEQ 

1100 N. Last Chance Gulch 

PO Box 2000901 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

(406) 841-5037 

 lidewitt@mt.gov 

deq.mt.gov/fedsuperfund/ldewitt.mc

px 

Grimm, Deborah – DEQ 

Asbestos Control Program 

P.O. Box 200901 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 444-2690 

(406) 444-1374 fax 

dgrimm@mt.gov 

Goodman, Brian – MDOT 

2701 Prospect Avenue 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 444-7632 

bgoodman@mt.gov 

Haque-Hausrath, 

Katherine 

Attorney Specialist 

1100 North Last Chance Gulch 

P.O. Box 200901 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 841-5019 

KHaqueHausrath@mt.gov 

Mundel, Chris – MDOT 

Maintenance Superintendent 

(406) 751-2014 Kalispell office 

(406) 293-4089  Libby office 

cmundel@mt.gov 

Rutland, Carolyn, Ph.D. – DEQ 

OU 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7 & 8 

1100 North Last Chance Gulch 

P.O. Box 200901 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 841-5040 

crutland@mt.gov 
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Scusa, Larry 

Federal Superfund Section Manager 

1100 N Last Chance Gulch 

P.O. Box 200901 

Helena, MT 59620 

(406) 841-5035 

lscusa@mt.gov 

LOCAL MAYORS 

Coldwell, Darren – Troy Mayor 

PO Box 336 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-4415 

boozenbaittroy@yahoo.com 

Roll, Doug – Libby Mayor 

952 E. Spruce Street 

PO Box 1428 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9200 office 

dproll@yahoo.com 

LINCOLN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

www.lincolncountymt.us/ 

Berget, Tony 

Commissioner, Libby 

512 California Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-1776 

tberget@libby.org 

Downey, Ron 

Commissioner, Troy 

512 California Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 283-2319 Libby 

(406) 295-9211 Troy 

RDowney@libby.org 

Cole, Mike 

Commissioner, Eureka 

66121 MT Hwy Eureka, MT 59917 

(406) 297-3139 Eureka 

(406) 283-2318 Libby 

mcole@libby.org 

Bischoff, Bill 

Scheduler  

512 California Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 283-2310 

billb@libby.org 

LIBBY CITY COUNCIL 

cityoflibby.com/city-council/ 

Hammons, Jim 

Scheduler 

952 E. Spruce Street 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-2731 ext. 4 

Jim.Hammons@cityoflibby.com 

Bischoff, Bill 

131 W Larch Street 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-1223 

billb@libby.org 

Benson, Robin 

1213 Montana Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 291-4831 

robinbenson04@gmail.com 

Desch, Barbara 

510 Nevada Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-1863 

barbdesch@gmail.com 

Teske, Brent 

PO Box 497 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-6598 

libbylocal@yahoo.com 

Olsen, Allen 

33692 US Highway 2 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-3525 

antlertree@gmail.com 

Williams, Peggy 

1103 Utah Avenue Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-3464 

flourgardener@yahoo.com 

TROY CITY COUNCIL 

www.cityoftroymontana.com/citycoun

cil.html 

Rebo, Tracy 

Scheduler 

301 E. Kootenai Avenue 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-4151 

citytroy@troymt.net 

Arts, Joe 

PO Box 823 

Troy, MT 59923 

(406) 295-4813 

joearts@kvis.net 

Carr, Dallas 

PO Box 607 

Troy MT 59935 

(406) 295-4563 

fhbcdad@hotmail.com 

Denton, Crystal 

PO Box 823 

Troy, MT 59923 

(406) 295-4151 

bryancrystal89@live.com 

Rowse, Kimberly 

PO Box 783 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 291-5425 

HotelMT@frontier.com 

McDougall, Heather 

Troy City Attorney 

PO Box 1369 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-9993 

heatheramcdougall@yahoo.com 
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT 

Hooper, Kathi 

Health Department 

512 California Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 283-2440 

khooper@libby.org 

Raines, Nick 

Asbestos Resource Program (ARP) 

418 California Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 283-2462 

nraines@libby.org 

McCully, Jennifer 

Asbestos Resource Program (ARP) 

418 California Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

406-283-2465 

jmccully@libby.org 

Reintsma, James 

Libby City Attorney 

405 Main Avenue 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-3113 office 

bigskylawyer@yahoo.com 

Smith, Kristin 

County Planner 

(406) 283-2460 

ksmith@libby.org 

HEALTH-RELATED GROUPS 

Hernandez, Tanis 

CARD Clinic Coordinator 

214 E. 3rd Street 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9274 ext. 129 

tanis@libbyasbestos.org 

Carvey, Micki, RN 

Public Health Nurse, Eureka 

PO Box 2012 

Eureka, MT 59917 

(406) 297-2023 

Shotsrus2@libby.org 

TAG 

Steve Ackerlund – Tech. Advisor 

1600 Virginia Dale 

Helena, MT 

(406) 442-2588 

steve.ackerlund@bresnan.net 

Tony Ward – Tech. Advisor 

15 Canyon View 

Missoula, MT 59812 

(406)541-8118 

Tony.Ward@mso.umt.edu 

Noble, Mike – Chairman 

6797 Farm to Market Road 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-3539 home 

(406) 293-0611 cell 

mcnoble1151@gmail.com 

Thom, LeRoy – Vice Chairman 

606 Shalom Drive 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9174 

montanamachine@frontiernet.net 

Grant Administrator 

vacant 

Martin, Donna – Treasurer 

294 Dawson Street Libby, MT 59923 

(406)291-1187 

donnalee6259@gmail.com 

Carney, Eileen – Secretary 

PO Box 1193 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-6407 

jecarney@frontiernet.net 

Horton, Karen – ad-hoc 

1890 River Road Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 291-4596 

karen@libbyasbestos.org 

Black, Brad – Board 

3000 Michaels Draw Road 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9274 

brad@libbyasbestos.org 

McNew, Tracy – Board 

237 Silvertip Way 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-5170 

tjmcnew@gmail.com 

McNew, Zach – Board 

237 Silvertip Way 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-5170 

tjmcnew@gmail.com 

CAG 

Black, Brad, Dr. 

Lincoln County Health Officer 

214 East 3rd Street 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9274 (office) 

brad@libbyasbestos.org 

Carney, Eileen 

President, Kootenai Pets for Life 

P.O. Box 1193 

Libby, MT 59923-1193 

(406) 293-6407 

jecarney@frontiernet.net 

Giesey, Mike, CARD 

Center for Asbestos Related Disease 

370 Porcupine Road 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-7441 (work) 

(406) 295-3058 home 

mgiesey_card@hotmail.com 
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Maki, Kirby – Superintendent 

Libby School District 

724 Louisiana Ave. Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-8811 

(406) 293-8812 fax 

sd4@libbyschools.org 

Noble, Mike 

6797 Farm to Market Road 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-3539 home 

(406) 293-0611 cell 

mcnoble1151@gmail.com 

Swenson, Gary D. 

60 Cherry Cr. Drive 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-7983 

GS56B555@aol.com 

Thom, LeRoy 

Former Union President 

606 Shalom Drive 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-8731 (work) 

(406) 293-9174 home 

(406) 293-8733 fax 

montanamachine@frontiernet.net 

CAG RESOURCES 

Scusa, Larry – DEQ 

Federal Superfund Section Manager 

1100 N Last Chance Gulch 

PO Box 200901 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

(406) 841-5035 office 

lscusa@mt.gov 

Strausbaugh, Dan 

ATSDR 

10 W. 15th St.; Suite 3200 

Helena, MT 59626 

866-457-2690-MT office 

strausbaugh.dan@epa.gov 

O&M TEAM 

Matheny, Sandy – Facilitator 

(406) 293-6864 

matheny@montanasky.net 

Berry, David (EPA) 

(303) 312-6358 

berry.david@epa.gov 

Cirian, Mike (EPA) 

(406) 293-6194 

cirian.mike@epa.gov 

Cook, Thomas (CDM Smith) 

(406) 293-8595 x 24 

CookTE@cdmsmith.com 

Department of Transportation 

(406) 293-7921 or 283-1306 

DeWitt, Lisa (DEQ) 

(406) 841-5037 

lidewitt@mt.gov 

deq.mt.gov/fedsuperfund/ldewitt.mc

px 

Faulk, Libby (EPA) 

(303) 312-6083 

faulk.libby@epa.gov 

Fagen, Elizabeth (EPA) 

(303) 312-6095 

fagen.elizabeth@epa.gov 

Hammons, Jim 

City Administrator 

(406) 293-2731 x4 

jim.hammons@cityoflibby.com 

Higgins, Ron 

City of Libby 

(406) 283-2450 or 283-2451 

rhiggins@libby.org 

Hooper, Kathi 

Lincoln County 

(406) 283-2440 

khooper@libby.org 

Lane, Jennifer (EPA) 

(303) 312-6813 

lane.jennifer@epa.gov 

Marriam, Bob 

(901) 820-2023 

robert.r.marriam@grace.com 

Medler, Bob 

(901) 820-2024 

robert.j.medler@grace.com 

Mesenbrink, Alana 

(406) 293-7751 

Alana.F.Mesenbrink@usace.army.mil 

Raines, Nick – Lincoln County 

(406) 283-2462 

(406) 291-8775 cell 

nraines@libby.org 

Rutland, Carolyn (DEQ) 

(406) 841-5040 

crutland@mt.gov 

Scusa, Larry (DEQ) 

(406) 841-5035 

lscusa@mt.gov 

Smith, Kristin (Lincoln County) 

(406) 283-2460 

ksmith@libby.org 

Thomas, Rebecca (EPA) 

(303) 312-6552 

thomas.rebecca@epa.gov 

ADDITIONAL EPA RESOURCES 

Thomas, Rebecca 

Libby Team Leader 

US EPA, Region 8 (EPR-SR) 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80220-1129 

(303) 312-6552 

thomas.rebecca@epa.gov 
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Berry, David 

Toxicologist 

US EPA, Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80202-1129 

(303) 312-6358 

berry.david@epa.gov 

Cirian, Mike 

Libby Onsite RPM 

Residential/Commercial OU4 

US EPA, Region 8 

108 E. 9th Street 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-6194 

cirian.mike@epa.gov 

Fagen, Elizabeth 

RPM Processing Area OU4 

US EPA, Region 8 (EPR-SR) 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80220-1129 

(303) 312-6095 

fagen.elizabeth@epa.gov 

McKean, Deborah, Ph.D. 

Superfund Technical Assistance Unit 

Chief 

US EPA, Region 8 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80202-1129 

(303) 312-6178 

mckean.deborah@epa.gov 

Progess, Christina 

RPM Mine OU3 

US EPA, Region 8 (EPR-SR) 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80220-1129 

(303) 312-6009 

progess.christina@epa.gov 

Zinner, Dania 

RPM Processing Areas 

OU1, 2, 5, 6 & 8 

US EPA, Region 8 (EPR-SR) 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80202-1129 

(303) 312-7122 

zinner.dania@epa.gov 

LIBBY GROUNDWATER 

Hernandez, Kathryn 

RPM 

US EPA, Region 8 (EPR-SR) 

1595 Wynkoop Street 

Denver, CO 80202-1129 

(303) 312-6101 

hernandez.kathryn@epa.gov 

Griffin, Joe – DEQ 

1100 N Last Chance Gulch 

PO Box 2000901 

Helena, MT 59620-0901 

406-560-6060 jgriffin@mt.gov 

Cabinet Peaks Medical Center 

209 Health Park Drive 

Libby, MT  59923 

406-283-7000 

Center for Asbestos Related 

Disease (CARD) Clinic 

214 E. 3rd Street Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9274 

CITY AND COUNTY BOARD OF 

HEALTH 

Brad Black – County Health 

Brad@libbyasbestos.org 

Kathi Hooper – Director of 

Environmental Health 

khooper@libby.org 

Doug Roll – Libby Mayor 

dproll@yahoo.com 

Peggy Williams – Libby City 

Council 

klcb@frontiernet.net 

Tony Berget 

tberget@libby.org 

Alan Payne 

rpayne@doneylaw.com 

LIBBY MEDIA CONTACTS 

The Kootenai Valley Record 

Newspaper 

Lee Bothman, Publisher 

kvrecord@gmail.com 

(406) 293-2424 

The Montanian Newspaper 

David Latham, Editor 

news@montanian.com 

(406) 293-8202 

The Western Newspaper 

Alan Lewis Gerstenecker 

AGerstenecker@TheWesternNews.com 

Matt Bunk 

mbunk@thewesternnews@gmail.com 

(406)-293-4124 

KLCB-KNTY-Radio 

Duane & Peggy Williams 

251 W Cedar Street 

PO Box 730 

Libby, MT 59923-0730 

(406) 293-6234 

klcb@frontiernet.net 

KJRZ-Radio- 105.3 

PO Box 977 

Libby, MT 59923-0977 

(406) 293-7625 

Jim Miles-Keith 

Meyerskjrzcaveman@yahoo.com 
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KVRZ-Radio-88.9 

108 East 4th Street, Suite 204 

Libby, MT  59923 

(406) 293-6551 

MontanaSky West LLC 

Local Television 

912 W. 9th Street 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-4335 

EDUCATION 

Kirby Maki, Superintendent 

Libby School District 

724 Louisiana Ave. Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-8811 

(406) 293-8812 fax 

sd4@libbyschools.org 

Jacob Francom, Superintendent 

Troy School District 

236 Spokane Avenue 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-4606 office 

(406) 295-4802 fax 

troyclerk@gmail.com 

Libby Chamber of Commerce 

(406) 293-4167 

executivedirector@libbychamber.org 

Troy Chamber of Commerce 

Steve Bowen 

(406) 295-4858 

troygambles@frontier.com 

USDA FOREST SERVICE 

Pam Gardner 

USDA Forest Supervisor 

31374 US Highway 2 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 283-7763 direct 

(406) 293-6211 office 

pgardner@fs.fed.us 

Dan Rose 

USDA Supervisor’s office 

31374 US Highway 2 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 283-7742 direct 

(406) 293-6211 office 

drose@fs.fed.us 

Nikia Hernandez 

Fire Management Officer – Canoe 

Gulch 

12557 MT Highway 37 

(406) 283-7564 

nlhernandez@fs.fed.us 

Kirsten Kaiser 

Troy District Ranger 

12858 US Highway 2 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 295-4693 office 

kkaiser@fs.fed.us 

EMERGENCY CONTACTS 

Lincoln County Sherriff’s office 

(406) 293-4112 

Libby Fire Department 

115 E 6th Street Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-9217 

Troy Fire Department 

PO Box 823 

Troy, MT 59935 

(406) 293-4411 

Libby Ambulance 

(406) 293-4412 

Troy Ambulance 

(406) 295-4111 

DNRC office – Mark Peck 

177 State Lands Office Road 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-2711 

(406) 293-9307 fax 

McCully, Mark 

(406) 293-1217 

Road1@libby.org 

Kyriss, David 

TROY ROADS SUPERVISOR 

(406) 295-1669 

Road2@libby.org 

Oedewaldt, Lisa 

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator, 

Emergency Management Agency 

Deputy 

952 E. Spruce Street, Suite 205 

Libby, MT 59923 

(406) 293-6295 

(406)293-1028 cell 

(406)293-4112 after hours 

lcema@libby.org loedewaldt@libby.org 

David Thompson Search and 

Rescue (DTSR) 

301 City Service Road 

PO Box 1552 

Libby MT 59923 

(406) 293-3556 

dtsar@frontiernet.net 

LIBBY DAM 

Eric Edwardson, Operations 

Project Manager 

17877 MT Highway 37 

(406) 293-7751 

(206) 764-3681 fax 

eric.w.edwardson@usace.army.mil 

HEALTHY COMMUNITIES 

INITIATIVE GROUP (HCI) 

Ball, Rick 

406-293-2778 

rball@lincolncountylibraries.com 

Barnes, Russ 

Kootenai Business Park 

(406) 293-6247 lctc@lctc.biz 
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Bruns, Greg 

406-293-2721 

gbruns@fvcc.edu 

Harman, Dave 

Attorney at Law 

(406) 293-7689 

Huntsberger, Gary 

(406) 293-5363 

gkhuntsberger@hotmail.com 

Maki, Kirby 

Superintendent, Libby School District 

(406) 293-881 

sd4@libbyschools.org 

Parker, Bob 

Libby Area Development Council 

(406) 293-9853 

us@libbyparkers.com 

Rumelhart, Paul W. 

(406) 293-1359 cell 

EPA Information Center 

Linda Rodriguez, CDM Smith 

108 E. 9th Street 

Libby, Montana 59923 

(406) 293-6194 office 

(406) 293-5668 fax 

RodriguezLM@cdmsmith.com 

ACRONYMS 

RPM-Remedial Project Manager 

RI-Remedial Investigation 

FS-Feasibility Study 

OU1-Operable Unit 1-Export Plant 

OU2-Operable Unit 2-Former 

Screening Plant 

OU3-Operable Unit 3-Mine 

OU4-Operable Unit 4-Libby 

OU5-Operable Unit 5-Stimson 

OU6-Operable Unit 6-BNSF- 

Burlington Northern Santa Fe 

OU7-Operable Unit 7-Troy 

OU8-Highways 

UDIG-811 or 800/424-5555 
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	Appendix D: Contacts of Key Team Members and Elected Officials
	Congressional Representatives
	U.S. Senate, John Walsh  Senator John Walsh
	Campbell-Rierson, Kirby
	Gray, Spencer
	U.S. Senate, Jon Tester
	Sloan, Virginia
	Laslovich, Dylan
	Fowler, Jamie
	U.S. House, Steve Daines
	Dellwo, Liz

	State Government
	Bullock, Steve
	Vincent, Chas
	Bennett, Jerry
	Cuffe, Mike
	DeWitt, Lisa – DEQ
	Grimm, Deborah – DEQ
	Goodman, Brian – MDOT
	Haque-Hausrath, Katherine
	Mundel, Chris – MDOT
	Rutland, Carolyn, Ph.D. – DEQ
	Scusa, Larry

	Local Mayors
	Coldwell, Darren – Troy Mayor
	Roll, Doug – Libby Mayor
	Berget, Tony
	Downey, Ron
	Cole, Mike
	Bischoff, Bill
	Hammons, Jim
	Bischoff, Bill
	Benson, Robin
	Desch, Barbara
	Teske, Brent
	Olsen, Allen
	Williams, Peggy
	Rebo, Tracy
	Arts, Joe
	Carr, Dallas
	Denton, Crystal
	Rowse, Kimberly

	Local Government
	Hooper, Kathi
	Raines, Nick
	McCully, Jennifer
	Reintsma, James
	Smith, Kristin

	Health-Related Groups
	Hernandez, Tanis
	Carvey, Micki, RN

	TAG
	Steve Ackerlund – Tech. Advisor
	Tony Ward – Tech. Advisor
	Noble, Mike – Chairman
	Martin, Donna – Treasurer
	Carney, Eileen – Secretary
	Horton, Karen – ad-hoc
	Black, Brad – Board
	McNew, Tracy – Board
	McNew, Zach – Board

	CAG
	Black, Brad, Dr.
	Carney, Eileen
	Giesey, Mike, CARD
	Maki, Kirby – Superintendent
	Noble, Mike
	Swenson, Gary D.
	Thom, LeRoy

	CAG Resources
	Scusa, Larry – DEQ
	Strausbaugh, Dan

	O&M Team
	Matheny, Sandy – Facilitator
	Berry, David (EPA)
	Cirian, Mike (EPA)
	Cook, Thomas (CDM Smith)
	Department of Transportation
	DeWitt, Lisa (DEQ)
	Faulk, Libby (EPA)
	Fagen, Elizabeth (EPA)
	Hammons, Jim
	Higgins, Ron
	Hooper, Kathi
	Marriam, Bob
	Medler, Bob
	Mesenbrink, Alana
	Raines, Nick – Lincoln County
	Rutland, Carolyn (DEQ)
	Scusa, Larry (DEQ)
	Smith, Kristin (Lincoln County)
	Thomas, Rebecca (EPA)

	Additional EPA Resources
	Thomas, Rebecca
	Berry, David
	Cirian, Mike
	Fagen, Elizabeth
	McKean, Deborah, Ph.D.
	Progess, Christina
	Zinner, Dania

	Libby Groundwater
	Hernandez, Kathryn
	Griffin, Joe – DEQ
	Cabinet Peaks Medical Center
	Center for Asbestos Related Disease (CARD) Clinic

	City and County Board of Health
	Brad Black – County Health
	Kathi Hooper – Director of Environmental Health
	Doug Roll – Libby Mayor
	Tony Berget
	Alan Payne

	Libby Media Contacts
	The Kootenai Valley Record Newspaper
	The Montanian Newspaper
	The Western Newspaper
	KLCB-KNTY-Radio

	Education
	Kirby Maki, Superintendent Libby School District 724 Louisiana Ave. Libby, MT 59923 (406) 293-8811 (406) 293-8812 fax sd4@libbyschools.org
	Jacob Francom, Superintendent
	Libby Chamber of Commerce
	Troy Chamber of Commerce

	USDA Forest Service
	Pam Gardner
	Dan Rose USDA Supervisor’s office 31374 US Highway 2 Libby, MT 59923 (406) 283-7742 direct (406) 293-6211 office drose@fs.fed.us
	Nikia Hernandez
	Kirsten Kaiser

	Emergency Contacts
	Lincoln County Sherriff’s office
	Libby Fire Department
	Troy Fire Department
	Libby Ambulance
	Troy Ambulance
	DNRC office – Mark Peck
	McCully, Mark (406) 293-1217 Road1@libby.org
	Kyriss, David Troy Roads Supervisor (406) 295-1669 Road2@libby.org
	Oedewaldt, Lisa Emergency Preparedness Coordinator, Emergency Management Agency Deputy 952 E. Spruce Street, Suite 205 Libby, MT 59923 (406) 293-6295 (406)293-1028 cell (406)293-4112 after hours lcema@libby.org loedewaldt@libby.org
	David Thompson Search and Rescue (DTSR)

	Libby Dam
	Eric Edwardson, Operations

	Healthy Communities Initiative Group (HCI)
	Ball, Rick
	Barnes, Russ
	Bruns, Greg
	Harman, Dave
	Huntsberger, Gary
	Maki, Kirby
	Parker, Bob
	Rumelhart, Paul W.
	EPA Information Center

	Acronyms




